
South Coast Fly Championships
22nd - 23rd Feb 2025

500m CF -Light Gun

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total LG Count O/All

1 13 Anthony Hall (L) LG 46.01 9 55.01 50.01 9 59.01 40.00 6 46.00 40.00 8 48.00 40.01 7 47.01 255.03 3 3 1
2 6 Kathy Dundas LG 37.00 7 44.00 48.03 9 57.03 46.00 8 54.00 44.01 7 51.01 38.01 6 44.01 250.05 5 4 2
2 13 les fraser LG 41.00 7 48.00 42.00 7 49.00 42.01 7 49.01 43.00 8 51.00 36.00 8 44.00 241.01 1 6 3
1 11 Matt Riches LG 47.01 8 55.01 40.01 7 47.01 33.00 7 40.00 49.02 9 58.02 33.00 6 39.00 239.04 4 8 4
2 11 Peter Cross LG 46.00 8 54.00 39.00 6 45.00 30.00 6 36.00 47.01 9 56.01 39.00 8 47.00 238.01 1 10 5
1 3 Scott Benson LG 43.01 7 50.01 43.01 8 51.01 41.00 6 47.00 32.00 8 40.00 40.01 6 46.01 234.03 3 11 6
1 6 David Dundas LG 44.00 8 52.00 47.01 8 55.01 39.00 7 46.00 29.00 6 35.00 36.01 6 42.01 230.02 2 13 7
2 3 Mark Welsh LG 43.02 8 51.02 40.00 8 48.00 39.00 6 45.00 40.01 7 47.01 31.00 4 35.00 226.03 3 15 8
2 20 Andy Santa LG 32.00 7 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 33.00 6 39.00 42.02 7 49.02 36.00 8 44.00 219.02 2 21 9
1 19 James V LG 41.01 6 47.01 34.00 6 40.00 37.01 5 42.01 37.00 6 43.00 38.00 6 44.00 216.02 2 22 10
2 14 Cameron Starr LG 28.00 4 32.00 40.00 7 47.00 35.01 7 42.01 46.00 8 54.00 32.00 5 37.00 212.01 1 29 11
1 15 Fred B (L) LG 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 6 47.00 29.01 4 33.01 36.00 6 42.00 28.00 7 35.00 209.01 1 30 12
1 8 Michael Bell LG 24.00 6 30.00 32.00 6 38.00 42.00 7 49.00 42.00 6 48.00 37.00 7 44.00 209.00 0 31 13
1 12 jack lipko LG 37.00 5 42.00 42.02 6 48.02 26.00 7 33.00 34.00 4 38.00 40.00 7 47.00 208.02 2 33 14
2 15 Bruce Blacker LG 39.00 7 46.00 25.00 5 30.00 38.00 5 43.00 37.01 5 42.01 40.01 6 46.01 207.02 2 36 15
1 9 David Zucconi LG 42.00 7 49.00 23.00 4 27.00 32.01 7 39.01 35.01 8 43.01 39.00 7 46.00 204.02 2 39 16
1 14 Barry Tucker (L) LG 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 32.01 7 39.01 29.00 8 37.00 33.00 5 38.00 200.01 1 41 17
1 20 Dave Groves LG 33.00 4 37.00 37.00 6 43.00 36.01 5 41.01 34.00 7 41.00 28.00 5 33.00 195.01 1 43 18
2 2 Michael Bennett LG 41.00 6 47.00 20.00 3 23.00 31.01 6 37.01 39.00 7 46.00 31.01 6 37.01 190.02 2 46 19
1 7 Grant G LG 35.00 6 41.00 47.01 8 55.01 38.01 6 44.01 34.00 6 40.00 6.00 1 7.00 187.02 2 47 20
1 5 Cory Lang LG 2.00 6 8.00 44.01 8 52.01 45.01 7 52.01 34.00 5 39.00 31.00 4 35.00 186.02 2 49 21
2 9 John Harris LG 35.00 4 39.00 25.00 5 30.00 37.00 5 42.00 30.01 4 34.01 35.00 6 41.00 186.01 1 50 22
2 7 Eli G (J) LG 28.00 4 32.00 37.00 5 42.00 25.00 4 29.00 28.00 7 35.00 41.01 6 47.01 185.01 1 51 23
2 22 Ron OSullivan LG 18.00 6 24.00 24.00 3 27.00 39.00 7 46.00 38.01 8 46.01 34.00 6 40.00 183.01 1 52 24
2 8 Richard L LG 36.00 5 41.00 36.00 7 43.00 36.01 7 43.01 20.00 6 26.00 24.00 5 29.00 182.01 1 53 25
2 16 Glen Aarsen LG 33.00 6 39.00 22.01 3 25.01 35.00 6 41.00 28.00 6 34.00 33.01 4 37.01 176.02 2 55 26
1 2 Peter Gerholt LG 44.00 8 52.00 35.01 6 41.01 18.00 7 25.00 24.00 5 29.00 24.00 3 27.00 174.01 1 56 27
1 22 Daniel T LG 37.01 6 43.01 40.00 7 47.00 17.00 3 20.00 34.00 8 42.00 19.00 0 19.00 171.01 1 59 28
1 1 Stephen Ball LG 34.00 5 39.00 41.01 6 47.01 26.00 4 30.00 23.00 5 28.00 17.00 7 24.00 168.01 1 60 29
2 12 Robert Bernard LG 29.00 5 34.00 33.00 4 37.00 26.00 8 34.00 36.01 6 42.01 17.00 3 20.00 167.01 1 63 30
2 1 Cheryl Ball LG 23.00 7 30.00 31.01 5 36.01 37.01 7 44.01 34.00 7 41.00 9.00 6 15.00 166.02 2 64 31
1 10 Warren Gardiner LG 35.01 6 41.01 36.00 6 42.00 25.01 6 31.01 28.00 7 35.00 11.00 4 15.00 164.02 2 66 32
1 21 Michael Easton LG 36.00 5 41.00 25.00 3 28.00 41.00 9 50.00 18.00 7 25.00 8.00 9 17.00 161.00 0 68 33
3 22 Brian T (L) LG 41.02 7 48.02 30.00 5 35.00 22.00 5 27.00 8.00 3 11.00 31.00 6 37.00 158.02 2 70 34
1 18 Ivan Wilson LG 29.00 4 33.00 37.01 7 44.01 24.00 4 28.00 23.00 3 26.00 23.00 3 26.00 157.01 1 71 35
2 10 Bob Coulter LG 19.00 4 23.00 29.00 3 32.00 22.00 6 28.00 33.00 7 40.00 29.00 5 34.00 157.00 0 72 36
1 4 Vincent Vaina LG 6.00 8 14.00 27.00 4 31.00 33.00 6 39.00 29.00 6 35.00 32.01 5 37.01 156.01 1 73 37
1 17 Lionel Bennett (L) LG 11.00 6 17.00 39.01 6 45.01 27.01 4 31.01 24.01 5 29.01 28.01 5 33.01 155.04 4 74 38
1 16 Tim Pavey (L) LG 0.00 0 0.00 43.00 6 49.00 40.00 7 47.00 32.02 6 38.02 13.00 0 13.00 147.02 2 76 39
4 14 Lawson Starr (U15) LG 24.00 5 29.00 24.00 4 28.00 35.01 2 37.01 22.00 0 22.00 13.00 3 16.00 132.01 1 78 40
4 9 Hunter Harris (U15) LG 37.01 0 37.01 25.00 3 28.00 26.00 5 31.00 7.00 3 10.00 20.00 0 20.00 126.01 1 80 41
2 5 Francesco L LG 10.00 3 13.00 28.00 4 32.00 12.00 0 12.00 19.00 6 25.00 25.01 4 29.01 111.01 1 82 42
2 4 Justin Everett LG 43.00 8 51.00 20.00 0 20.00 15.00 1 16.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 87.00 0 84 43

Best Target 59.01
Small Group 1.47"

Anthony Hall
Anthony Hall



South Coast Fly Championships
22nd - 23rd Feb 2025
500m CF - Heavy Gun

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count O/All HG

3 18 Richard Bailey HG 46.00 8 54.00 49.00 9 58.00 45.02 8 53.02 44.01 8 52.01 39.01 6 45.01 262.04 4 1 1
3 4 Vincent Vaina HG 48.01 8 56.01 47.02 8 55.02 46.02 8 54.02 35.01 7 42.01 45.00 8 53.00 260.06 6 2 2
3 11 Matt Riches HG 46.01 9 55.01 38.01 7 45.01 44.01 8 52.01 43.02 7 50.02 40.00 6 46.00 248.05 5 5 3
4 3 Mark Welsh HG 40.00 7 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 40.00 8 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 41.00 8 49.00 240.00 0 7 4
3 9 David Zucconi HG 47.02 9 56.02 44.01 7 51.01 32.00 7 39.00 43.00 8 51.00 35.00 6 41.00 238.03 3 9 5
3 13 Anthony Hall (L) HG 41.01 7 48.01 39.00 6 45.00 37.00 7 44.00 32.00 6 38.00 47.02 9 56.02 231.03 3 12 6
4 17 Brian Wray HG 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 5 44.00 36.00 7 43.00 35.00 5 40.00 44.01 8 52.01 228.01 1 14 7
3 17 Ashley Hughes (L) HG 39.00 6 45.00 43.01 8 51.01 46.00 8 54.00 28.00 4 32.00 37.00 5 42.00 224.01 1 16 8
3 3 Scott Benson HG 43.00 7 50.00 32.00 7 39.00 29.00 6 35.00 38.02 7 45.02 46.00 8 54.00 223.02 2 17 9
4 6 Kathy Dundas HG 45.02 7 52.02 43.00 7 50.00 47.01 8 55.01 42.00 7 49.00 16.01 0 16.01 222.04 4 18 10
3 7 Grant G HG 42.00 7 49.00 42.01 7 49.01 36.01 6 42.01 28.00 7 35.00 40.00 7 47.00 222.02 2 19 11
4 11 Peter Cross HG 46.01 8 54.01 26.00 7 33.00 37.01 7 44.01 34.01 5 39.01 43.00 7 50.00 220.03 3 20 12
2 18 William Bailey HG 28.00 5 33.00 34.01 4 38.01 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 42.01 7 49.01 214.02 2 23 13
4 16 Glen Aarsen HG 42.00 7 49.00 18.00 6 24.00 36.01 5 41.01 41.00 9 50.00 41.00 8 49.00 213.01 1 24 14
3 20 Dave Groves HG 7.00 7 14.00 50.03 9 59.03 42.00 7 49.00 35.00 7 42.00 41.00 7 48.00 212.03 3 25 15
3 15 Fred B (L) HG 28.00 5 33.00 30.00 6 36.00 43.00 8 51.00 41.02 7 48.02 37.00 7 44.00 212.02 2 26 16
4 8 Richard L HG 33.00 0 33.00 46.00 8 54.00 41.01 7 48.01 36.01 7 43.01 28.00 6 34.00 212.02 2 27 17
3 10 Warren Gardiner HG 32.01 5 37.01 37.00 6 43.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.00 7 45.00 37.01 6 43.01 212.02 2 28 18
3 8 Michael Bell HG 45.02 8 53.02 40.00 7 47.00 43.01 8 51.01 25.00 3 28.00 26.00 3 29.00 208.03 3 32 19
4 10 Bob Coulter HG 37.00 6 43.00 29.00 7 36.00 37.00 6 43.00 37.01 7 44.01 38.01 4 42.01 208.02 2 34 20
3 5 Cory Lang HG 31.00 7 38.00 44.00 8 52.00 34.00 8 42.00 32.00 6 38.00 33.00 5 38.00 208.00 0 35 21
4 12 Robert Bernard HG 47.01 8 55.01 38.01 4 42.01 40.00 7 47.00 25.00 6 31.00 25.00 6 31.00 206.02 2 37 22
3 14 Barry Tucker (L) HG 33.00 6 39.00 30.00 5 35.00 37.00 6 43.00 33.00 6 39.00 42.01 7 49.01 205.01 1 38 23
4 20 Andy Santa HG 35.00 6 41.00 37.00 6 43.00 36.00 6 42.00 37.02 4 41.02 30.00 5 35.00 202.02 2 40 24
4 13 les fraser HG 39.01 6 45.01 38.00 8 46.00 28.00 4 32.00 23.00 7 30.00 39.00 7 46.00 199.01 1 42 25
3 6 David Dundas HG 30.00 6 36.00 38.00 7 45.00 39.01 6 45.01 30.02 4 34.02 29.00 5 34.00 194.03 3 44 26
3 12 jack lipko HG 34.01 4 38.01 26.01 5 31.01 32.00 6 38.00 40.00 8 48.00 30.00 5 35.00 190.02 2 45 27
3 16 Tim Pavey (L) HG 37.01 5 42.01 26.00 2 28.00 40.00 7 47.00 35.00 6 41.00 25.00 4 29.00 187.01 1 48 28
3 1 Stephen Ball HG 28.00 5 33.00 38.02 5 43.02 22.00 5 27.00 23.00 2 25.00 43.00 6 49.00 177.02 2 54 29
4 15 Bruce Blacker HG 29.00 4 33.00 18.00 6 24.00 42.03 6 48.03 31.00 7 38.00 26.00 4 30.00 173.03 3 57 30
3 2 Peter Gerholt HG 28.00 4 32.00 44.01 8 52.01 32.00 6 38.00 26.01 6 32.01 17.00 2 19.00 173.02 2 58 31
4 2 Michael Bennett HG 25.00 3 28.00 27.00 4 31.00 26.00 6 32.00 19.00 6 25.00 44.00 8 52.00 168.00 0 61 32
3 21 Stuart Thomson HG 35.00 6 41.00 32.00 7 39.00 35.00 7 42.00 30.00 4 34.00 5.00 7 12.00 168.00 0 62 33
2 17 Joseph Greer HG 14.00 4 18.00 38.00 4 42.00 31.00 6 37.00 28.00 0 28.00 35.00 6 41.00 166.00 0 65 34
4 18 Ivan Wilson HG 25.00 6 31.00 26.01 0 26.01 38.00 7 45.00 35.00 6 41.00 17.00 1 18.00 161.01 1 67 35
4 22 Ron OSullivan HG 31.00 6 37.00 27.00 5 32.00 22.00 7 29.00 21.00 8 29.00 29.00 5 34.00 161.00 0 69 36
4 19 john patafta HG 21.00 6 27.00 18.00 0 18.00 33.00 7 40.00 19.00 6 25.00 35.00 6 41.00 151.00 0 75 37
4 1 Cheryl Ball HG 21.00 5 26.00 16.00 4 20.00 36.00 4 40.00 12.00 5 17.00 31.00 7 38.00 141.00 0 77 38
2 19 kellie patafta HG 25.00 5 30.00 14.00 3 17.00 22.01 0 22.01 27.00 5 32.00 27.00 3 30.00 131.01 1 79 39
3 19 James V HG 22.00 3 25.00 0.00 0 0.00 30.00 3 33.00 15.00 2 17.00 36.00 7 43.00 118.00 0 81 40
4 21 Lilly Easton HG 26.02 7 33.02 16.00 1 17.00 4.00 0 4.00 22.00 6 28.00 19.01 1 20.01 102.03 3 83 41
4 5 Francesco L HG 2.00 0 2.00 4.00 1 5.00 27.00 3 30.00 5.00 0 5.00 26.01 4 30.01 72.01 1 85 42
4 4 Justin Everett HG 33.01 5 38.01 7.00 0 7.00 11.00 4 15.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 60.01 1 86 43
2 21 Lionel Bennett (L) HG 8.00 0 8.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 8.00 0 87 44

Best Target 59.03
Small Group 1.21" Small Group

David Groves
David Groves



South Coast Fly Championships
22nd - 23rd Feb 2025

500m Centre Fire

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

3 18 Richard Bailey HG 46.00 8 54.00 49.00 9 58.00 45.02 8 53.02 44.01 8 52.01 39.01 6 45.01 262.04 4 1 1
3 4 Vincent Vaina HG 48.01 8 56.01 47.02 8 55.02 46.02 8 54.02 35.01 7 42.01 45.00 8 53.00 260.06 6 2 2
1 13 Anthony Hall (L) LG 46.01 9 55.01 50.01 9 59.01 40.00 6 46.00 40.00 8 48.00 40.01 7 47.01 255.03 3 3 1
2 6 Kathy Dundas LG 37.00 7 44.00 48.03 9 57.03 46.00 8 54.00 44.01 7 51.01 38.01 6 44.01 250.05 5 4 2
3 11 Matt Riches HG 46.01 9 55.01 38.01 7 45.01 44.01 8 52.01 43.02 7 50.02 40.00 6 46.00 248.05 5 5 3
2 13 les fraser LG 41.00 7 48.00 42.00 7 49.00 42.01 7 49.01 43.00 8 51.00 36.00 8 44.00 241.01 1 6 3
4 3 Mark Welsh HG 40.00 7 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 40.00 8 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 41.00 8 49.00 240.00 0 7 4
1 11 Matt Riches LG 47.01 8 55.01 40.01 7 47.01 33.00 7 40.00 49.02 9 58.02 33.00 6 39.00 239.04 4 8 4
3 9 David Zucconi HG 47.02 9 56.02 44.01 7 51.01 32.00 7 39.00 43.00 8 51.00 35.00 6 41.00 238.03 3 9 5
2 11 Peter Cross LG 46.00 8 54.00 39.00 6 45.00 30.00 6 36.00 47.01 9 56.01 39.00 8 47.00 238.01 1 10 5
1 3 Scott Benson LG 43.01 7 50.01 43.01 8 51.01 41.00 6 47.00 32.00 8 40.00 40.01 6 46.01 234.03 3 11 6
3 13 Anthony Hall (L) HG 41.01 7 48.01 39.00 6 45.00 37.00 7 44.00 32.00 6 38.00 47.02 9 56.02 231.03 3 12 6
1 6 David Dundas LG 44.00 8 52.00 47.01 8 55.01 39.00 7 46.00 29.00 6 35.00 36.01 6 42.01 230.02 2 13 7
4 17 Brian Wray HG 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 5 44.00 36.00 7 43.00 35.00 5 40.00 44.01 8 52.01 228.01 1 14 7
2 3 Mark Welsh LG 43.02 8 51.02 40.00 8 48.00 39.00 6 45.00 40.01 7 47.01 31.00 4 35.00 226.03 3 15 8
3 17 Ashley Hughes (L) HG 39.00 6 45.00 43.01 8 51.01 46.00 8 54.00 28.00 4 32.00 37.00 5 42.00 224.01 1 16 8
3 3 Scott Benson HG 43.00 7 50.00 32.00 7 39.00 29.00 6 35.00 38.02 7 45.02 46.00 8 54.00 223.02 2 17 9
4 6 Kathy Dundas HG 45.02 7 52.02 43.00 7 50.00 47.01 8 55.01 42.00 7 49.00 16.01 0 16.01 222.04 4 18 10
3 7 Grant G HG 42.00 7 49.00 42.01 7 49.01 36.01 6 42.01 28.00 7 35.00 40.00 7 47.00 222.02 2 19 11
4 11 Peter Cross HG 46.01 8 54.01 26.00 7 33.00 37.01 7 44.01 34.01 5 39.01 43.00 7 50.00 220.03 3 20 12
2 20 Andy Santa LG 32.00 7 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 33.00 6 39.00 42.02 7 49.02 36.00 8 44.00 219.02 2 21 9
1 19 James V LG 41.01 6 47.01 34.00 6 40.00 37.01 5 42.01 37.00 6 43.00 38.00 6 44.00 216.02 2 22 10
2 18 William Bailey HG 28.00 5 33.00 34.01 4 38.01 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 42.01 7 49.01 214.02 2 23 13
4 16 Glen Aarsen HG 42.00 7 49.00 18.00 6 24.00 36.01 5 41.01 41.00 9 50.00 41.00 8 49.00 213.01 1 24 14
3 20 Dave Groves HG 7.00 7 14.00 50.03 9 59.03 42.00 7 49.00 35.00 7 42.00 41.00 7 48.00 212.03 3 25 15
3 15 Fred B (L) HG 28.00 5 33.00 30.00 6 36.00 43.00 8 51.00 41.02 7 48.02 37.00 7 44.00 212.02 2 26 16
4 8 Richard L HG 33.00 0 33.00 46.00 8 54.00 41.01 7 48.01 36.01 7 43.01 28.00 6 34.00 212.02 2 27 17
3 10 Warren Gardiner HG 32.01 5 37.01 37.00 6 43.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.00 7 45.00 37.01 6 43.01 212.02 2 28 18
2 14 Cameron Starr LG 28.00 4 32.00 40.00 7 47.00 35.01 7 42.01 46.00 8 54.00 32.00 5 37.00 212.01 1 29 11
1 15 Fred B (L) LG 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 6 47.00 29.01 4 33.01 36.00 6 42.00 28.00 7 35.00 209.01 1 30 12
1 8 Michael Bell LG 24.00 6 30.00 32.00 6 38.00 42.00 7 49.00 42.00 6 48.00 37.00 7 44.00 209.00 0 31 13
3 8 Michael Bell HG 45.02 8 53.02 40.00 7 47.00 43.01 8 51.01 25.00 3 28.00 26.00 3 29.00 208.03 3 32 19
1 12 jack lipko LG 37.00 5 42.00 42.02 6 48.02 26.00 7 33.00 34.00 4 38.00 40.00 7 47.00 208.02 2 33 14
4 10 Bob Coulter HG 37.00 6 43.00 29.00 7 36.00 37.00 6 43.00 37.01 7 44.01 38.01 4 42.01 208.02 2 34 20
3 5 Cory Lang HG 31.00 7 38.00 44.00 8 52.00 34.00 8 42.00 32.00 6 38.00 33.00 5 38.00 208.00 0 35 21
2 15 Bruce Blacker LG 39.00 7 46.00 25.00 5 30.00 38.00 5 43.00 37.01 5 42.01 40.01 6 46.01 207.02 2 36 15
4 12 Robert Bernard HG 47.01 8 55.01 38.01 4 42.01 40.00 7 47.00 25.00 6 31.00 25.00 6 31.00 206.02 2 37 22
3 14 Barry Tucker (L) HG 33.00 6 39.00 30.00 5 35.00 37.00 6 43.00 33.00 6 39.00 42.01 7 49.01 205.01 1 38 23
1 9 David Zucconi LG 42.00 7 49.00 23.00 4 27.00 32.01 7 39.01 35.01 8 43.01 39.00 7 46.00 204.02 2 39 16
4 20 Andy Santa HG 35.00 6 41.00 37.00 6 43.00 36.00 6 42.00 37.02 4 41.02 30.00 5 35.00 202.02 2 40 24
1 14 Barry Tucker (L) LG 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 32.01 7 39.01 29.00 8 37.00 33.00 5 38.00 200.01 1 41 17
4 13 les fraser HG 39.01 6 45.01 38.00 8 46.00 28.00 4 32.00 23.00 7 30.00 39.00 7 46.00 199.01 1 42 25
1 20 Dave Groves LG 33.00 4 37.00 37.00 6 43.00 36.01 5 41.01 34.00 7 41.00 28.00 5 33.00 195.01 1 43 18
3 6 David Dundas HG 30.00 6 36.00 38.00 7 45.00 39.01 6 45.01 30.02 4 34.02 29.00 5 34.00 194.03 3 44 26
3 12 jack lipko HG 34.01 4 38.01 26.01 5 31.01 32.00 6 38.00 40.00 8 48.00 30.00 5 35.00 190.02 2 45 27
2 2 Michael Bennett LG 41.00 6 47.00 20.00 3 23.00 31.01 6 37.01 39.00 7 46.00 31.01 6 37.01 190.02 2 46 19
1 7 Grant G LG 35.00 6 41.00 47.01 8 55.01 38.01 6 44.01 34.00 6 40.00 6.00 1 7.00 187.02 2 47 20
3 16 Tim Pavey (L) HG 37.01 5 42.01 26.00 2 28.00 40.00 7 47.00 35.00 6 41.00 25.00 4 29.00 187.01 1 48 28
1 5 Cory Lang LG 2.00 6 8.00 44.01 8 52.01 45.01 7 52.01 34.00 5 39.00 31.00 4 35.00 186.02 2 49 21



2 9 John Harris LG 35.00 4 39.00 25.00 5 30.00 37.00 5 42.00 30.01 4 34.01 35.00 6 41.00 186.01 1 50 22
2 7 Eli G (J) LG 28.00 4 32.00 37.00 5 42.00 25.00 4 29.00 28.00 7 35.00 41.01 6 47.01 185.01 1 51 23
2 22 Ron OSullivan LG 18.00 6 24.00 24.00 3 27.00 39.00 7 46.00 38.01 8 46.01 34.00 6 40.00 183.01 1 52 24
2 8 Richard L LG 36.00 5 41.00 36.00 7 43.00 36.01 7 43.01 20.00 6 26.00 24.00 5 29.00 182.01 1 53 25
3 1 Stephen Ball HG 28.00 5 33.00 38.02 5 43.02 22.00 5 27.00 23.00 2 25.00 43.00 6 49.00 177.02 2 54 29
2 16 Glen Aarsen LG 33.00 6 39.00 22.01 3 25.01 35.00 6 41.00 28.00 6 34.00 33.01 4 37.01 176.02 2 55 26
1 2 Peter Gerholt LG 44.00 8 52.00 35.01 6 41.01 18.00 7 25.00 24.00 5 29.00 24.00 3 27.00 174.01 1 56 27
4 15 Bruce Blacker HG 29.00 4 33.00 18.00 6 24.00 42.03 6 48.03 31.00 7 38.00 26.00 4 30.00 173.03 3 57 30
3 2 Peter Gerholt HG 28.00 4 32.00 44.01 8 52.01 32.00 6 38.00 26.01 6 32.01 17.00 2 19.00 173.02 2 58 31
1 22 Daniel T LG 37.01 6 43.01 40.00 7 47.00 17.00 3 20.00 34.00 8 42.00 19.00 0 19.00 171.01 1 59 28
1 1 Stephen Ball LG 34.00 5 39.00 41.01 6 47.01 26.00 4 30.00 23.00 5 28.00 17.00 7 24.00 168.01 1 60 29
4 2 Michael Bennett HG 25.00 3 28.00 27.00 4 31.00 26.00 6 32.00 19.00 6 25.00 44.00 8 52.00 168.00 0 61 32
3 21 Stuart Thomson HG 35.00 6 41.00 32.00 7 39.00 35.00 7 42.00 30.00 4 34.00 5.00 7 12.00 168.00 0 62 33
2 12 Robert Bernard LG 29.00 5 34.00 33.00 4 37.00 26.00 8 34.00 36.01 6 42.01 17.00 3 20.00 167.01 1 63 30
2 1 Cheryl Ball LG 23.00 7 30.00 31.01 5 36.01 37.01 7 44.01 34.00 7 41.00 9.00 6 15.00 166.02 2 64 31
2 17 Joseph Greer HG 14.00 4 18.00 38.00 4 42.00 31.00 6 37.00 28.00 0 28.00 35.00 6 41.00 166.00 0 65 34
1 10 Warren Gardiner LG 35.01 6 41.01 36.00 6 42.00 25.01 6 31.01 28.00 7 35.00 11.00 4 15.00 164.02 2 66 32
4 18 Ivan Wilson HG 25.00 6 31.00 26.01 0 26.01 38.00 7 45.00 35.00 6 41.00 17.00 1 18.00 161.01 1 67 35
1 21 Michael Easton LG 36.00 5 41.00 25.00 3 28.00 41.00 9 50.00 18.00 7 25.00 8.00 9 17.00 161.00 0 68 33
4 22 Ron OSullivan HG 31.00 6 37.00 27.00 5 32.00 22.00 7 29.00 21.00 8 29.00 29.00 5 34.00 161.00 0 69 36
3 22 Brian T (L) LG 41.02 7 48.02 30.00 5 35.00 22.00 5 27.00 8.00 3 11.00 31.00 6 37.00 158.02 2 70 34
1 18 Ivan Wilson LG 29.00 4 33.00 37.01 7 44.01 24.00 4 28.00 23.00 3 26.00 23.00 3 26.00 157.01 1 71 35
2 10 Bob Coulter LG 19.00 4 23.00 29.00 3 32.00 22.00 6 28.00 33.00 7 40.00 29.00 5 34.00 157.00 0 72 36
1 4 Vincent Vaina LG 6.00 8 14.00 27.00 4 31.00 33.00 6 39.00 29.00 6 35.00 32.01 5 37.01 156.01 1 73 37
1 17 Lionel Bennett (L) LG 11.00 6 17.00 39.01 6 45.01 27.01 4 31.01 24.01 5 29.01 28.01 5 33.01 155.04 4 74 38
4 19 john patafta HG 21.00 6 27.00 18.00 0 18.00 33.00 7 40.00 19.00 6 25.00 35.00 6 41.00 151.00 0 75 37
1 16 Tim Pavey (L) LG 0.00 0 0.00 43.00 6 49.00 40.00 7 47.00 32.02 6 38.02 13.00 0 13.00 147.02 2 76 39
4 1 Cheryl Ball HG 21.00 5 26.00 16.00 4 20.00 36.00 4 40.00 12.00 5 17.00 31.00 7 38.00 141.00 0 77 38
4 14 Lawson Starr (U15) LG 24.00 5 29.00 24.00 4 28.00 35.01 2 37.01 22.00 0 22.00 13.00 3 16.00 132.01 1 78 40
2 19 kellie patafta HG 25.00 5 30.00 14.00 3 17.00 22.01 0 22.01 27.00 5 32.00 27.00 3 30.00 131.01 1 79 39
4 9 Hunter Harris (U15) LG 37.01 0 37.01 25.00 3 28.00 26.00 5 31.00 7.00 3 10.00 20.00 0 20.00 126.01 1 80 41
3 19 James V HG 22.00 3 25.00 0.00 0 0.00 30.00 3 33.00 15.00 2 17.00 36.00 7 43.00 118.00 0 81 40
2 5 Francesco L LG 10.00 3 13.00 28.00 4 32.00 12.00 0 12.00 19.00 6 25.00 25.01 4 29.01 111.01 1 82 42
4 21 Lilly Easton HG 26.02 7 33.02 16.00 1 17.00 4.00 0 4.00 22.00 6 28.00 19.01 1 20.01 102.03 3 83 41
2 4 Justin Everett LG 43.00 8 51.00 20.00 0 20.00 15.00 1 16.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 87.00 0 84 43
4 5 Francesco L HG 2.00 0 2.00 4.00 1 5.00 27.00 3 30.00 5.00 0 5.00 26.01 4 30.01 72.01 1 85 42
4 4 Justin Everett HG 33.01 5 38.01 7.00 0 7.00 11.00 4 15.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 60.01 1 86 43
2 21 Lionel Bennett (L) HG 8.00 0 8.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 8.00 0 87 44

Best Target LG 59.01 Best Target HG 59.03
Small Group LG 1.47" Small Group HG 1.21"

Anthony Hall
Anthony Hall

David Groves
David Groves



South Coast Fly Championships
22nd - 23rd Feb 2025

200yd Rimfire
Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total RF Count O/All RF
2 8 Michael Bell RF 47.02 9 56.02 47.03 8 55.03 42.01 7 49.01 46.02 8 54.02 50.04 10 60.04 274.12 12 1 1
2 23 Dave Groves RF 44.01 8 52.01 47.00 8 55.00 44.01 8 52.01 47.00 8 55.00 47.01 8 55.01 269.03 3 2 2
2 3 Scott Benson RF 42.01 6 48.01 48.01 8 56.01 47.02 9 56.02 44.01 7 51.01 48.01 9 57.01 268.06 6 3 3
2 13 Matt Riches RF 43.02 7 50.02 43.00 8 51.00 44.00 8 52.00 50.01 9 59.01 47.01 9 56.01 268.04 4 4 4
2 6 David Dundas RF 45.00 8 53.00 43.01 8 51.01 44.00 8 52.00 48.02 8 56.02 47.00 8 55.00 267.03 3 5 5
2 11 Warren Gardiner RF 43.00 7 50.00 44.00 8 52.00 45.00 8 53.00 44.00 9 53.00 49.01 9 58.01 266.01 1 6 6
2 7 Grant G RF 40.02 7 47.02 43.00 8 51.00 50.01 9 59.01 45.01 8 53.01 46.03 7 53.03 263.07 7 7 7
2 5 Cory Lang RF 45.00 8 53.00 49.02 9 58.02 43.00 8 51.00 42.01 6 48.01 45.01 8 53.01 263.04 4 8 8
1 12 Peter Cross RF 42.02 7 49.02 46.01 7 53.01 43.00 8 51.00 46.01 8 54.01 47.02 8 55.02 262.06 6 9 9
2 10 Francesco L RF 33.01 6 39.01 44.01 8 52.01 47.00 8 55.00 46.00 8 54.00 50.03 10 60.03 260.05 5 10 10
1 7 Eli G (J) RF 41.01 7 48.01 44.01 8 52.01 44.01 8 52.01 43.00 7 50.00 44.00 9 53.00 255.03 3 11 11
1 10 David Zucconi RF 41.00 8 49.00 43.01 7 50.01 45.00 8 53.00 41.01 8 49.01 46.00 8 54.00 255.02 2 12 12
2 17 Fred B (L) RF 33.01 4 37.01 45.00 7 52.00 49.02 9 58.02 45.02 7 52.02 47.00 8 55.00 254.05 5 13 13
2 19 Tim Pavey (L) RF 36.01 6 42.01 47.01 8 55.01 40.00 5 45.00 46.01 8 54.01 48.01 9 57.01 253.04 4 14 14
1 6 Kathy Dundas RF 41.00 7 48.00 42.01 7 49.01 44.01 7 51.01 44.00 8 52.00 45.00 8 53.00 253.02 2 15 15
1 19 Glen Aarsen RF 37.01 7 44.01 45.01 8 53.01 45.01 7 52.01 44.02 8 52.02 43.01 7 50.01 251.06 6 16 16
1 3 Mark Welsh RF 31.00 7 38.00 37.00 6 43.00 48.02 8 56.02 48.02 9 57.02 48.02 8 56.02 250.06 6 17 17
1 8 Richard L RF 36.00 6 42.00 41.00 8 49.00 46.01 8 54.01 45.01 7 52.01 45.01 8 53.01 250.03 3 18 18
2 22 Stuart Thomson RF 43.01 7 50.01 44.01 7 51.01 49.02 9 58.02 31.00 3 34.00 47.01 9 56.01 249.05 5 19 19
1 16 les fraser RF 44.00 7 51.00 41.00 7 48.00 45.00 8 53.00 38.00 6 44.00 45.02 7 52.02 248.02 2 20 20
2 24 Michael Easton RF 41.00 7 48.00 38.00 7 45.00 45.01 8 53.01 44.00 8 52.00 43.00 7 50.00 248.01 1 21 21
2 4 Vincent Vaina RF 26.00 4 30.00 46.01 9 55.01 47.01 8 55.01 45.01 8 53.01 45.01 8 53.01 246.04 4 22 22
2 2 Peter Gerholt RF 35.00 5 40.00 43.00 9 52.00 46.00 10 56.00 40.00 8 48.00 43.01 7 50.01 246.01 1 23 23
2 20 jack lipko RF 47.00 8 55.00 49.01 9 58.01 46.00 8 54.00 28.01 5 33.01 38.00 7 45.00 245.02 2 24 24
1 20 Robert Bernard RF 38.00 5 43.00 39.00 6 45.00 39.01 8 47.01 50.00 9 59.00 44.00 7 51.00 245.01 1 25 25
1 23 Andy Santa RF 34.00 6 40.00 42.01 7 49.01 48.00 9 57.00 43.00 7 50.00 39.00 8 47.00 243.01 1 26 26
1 25 Stephen Ball RF 44.00 8 52.00 34.00 5 39.00 42.01 7 49.01 43.01 7 50.01 42.01 9 51.01 241.03 3 27 27
1 5 Mick Reedy RF 33.00 4 37.00 48.02 8 56.02 40.00 6 46.00 44.00 8 52.00 43.00 7 50.00 241.02 2 28 28
1 9 John Harris RF 43.00 7 50.00 40.01 6 46.01 43.01 7 50.01 38.00 6 44.00 42.00 7 49.00 239.02 2 29 29
2 16 Anthony Hall (L) RF 27.00 5 32.00 41.01 6 47.01 44.01 7 51.01 44.02 7 51.02 48.02 9 57.02 238.06 6 30 30
1 17 Bruce Blacker RF 28.00 3 31.00 42.00 7 49.00 46.01 8 54.01 46.00 8 54.00 42.01 8 50.01 238.02 2 31 31
1 24 Lilly Easton RF 42.01 6 48.01 37.00 7 44.00 41.00 8 49.00 37.00 7 44.00 45.00 7 52.00 237.01 1 32 32
2 25 Cheryl Ball RF 35.00 6 41.00 45.00 8 53.00 38.01 7 45.01 42.01 8 50.01 40.00 7 47.00 236.02 2 33 33
1 15 Cameron Starr RF 44.02 8 52.02 38.01 7 45.01 46.01 7 53.01 33.00 6 39.00 39.00 5 44.00 233.04 4 34 34
1 13 Ivan Wilson RF 31.01 5 36.01 39.00 7 46.00 37.00 7 44.00 44.00 7 51.00 44.00 8 52.00 229.01 1 35 35
1 2 Michael Bennett RF 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 6 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 41.01 8 49.01 40.00 8 48.00 228.01 1 36 36
1 4 Justin Everett RF 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.02 7 47.02 35.02 4 39.02 46.02 8 54.02 227.06 6 37 37
1 11 Bob Coulter RF 8.00 8 16.00 38.01 6 44.01 48.03 8 56.03 47.02 9 56.02 42.01 8 50.01 222.07 7 38 38
2 15 Lawson Starr (U15) RF 30.00 6 36.00 42.01 8 50.01 38.00 7 45.00 44.00 8 52.00 33.01 5 38.01 221.02 2 39 39
2 9 Hunter Harris (U15) RF 23.00 6 29.00 33.00 7 40.00 49.01 9 58.01 39.00 7 46.00 41.00 7 48.00 221.01 1 40 40
2 18 Terry Richardson (L) RF 42.01 7 49.01 39.00 7 46.00 48.00 8 56.00 46.00 8 54.00 6.00 8 14.00 219.01 1 41 41
2 21 john patafta RF 41.00 7 48.00 37.01 5 42.01 37.00 8 45.00 33.00 3 36.00 40.00 8 48.00 219.01 1 42 42
1 22 James V RF 20.00 0 20.00 44.00 7 51.00 43.00 8 51.00 41.01 7 48.01 41.00 7 48.00 218.01 1 43 43
2 14 Barry Tucker (L) RF 27.00 6 33.00 33.00 6 39.00 28.00 6 34.00 40.00 7 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 208.00 0 44 44
1 1 Gary B RF 35.00 5 40.00 32.00 6 38.00 41.00 6 47.00 22.00 3 25.00 32.00 6 38.00 188.00 0 45 45
1 21 kellie patafta RF 33.00 7 40.00 15.00 1 16.00 25.00 6 31.00 35.00 7 42.00 39.00 7 46.00 175.00 0 46 46
2 12 Jude Cross RF 37.00 5 42.00 9.00 1 10.00 34.00 6 40.00 24.00 5 29.00 33.00 6 39.00 160.00 0 47 47
1 18 Lionel Bennett (L) RF 15.00 3 18.00 30.01 3 33.01 40.00 7 47.00 36.00 8 44.00 10.00 2 12.00 154.01 1 48 48
1 14 Susan Dowel RF 25.00 3 28.00 16.00 0 16.00 31.01 4 35.01 17.00 2 19.00 19.00 3 22.00 120.01 1 49 49

Best Target 60.04
Small Group 0.946"

Michael Bell
Michael Bell



Heavy Gun 500 Metres Light Gun 500 Metres Rimfire 200 Yard
1st Place Richard Bailey 262.04 1st Place Anthony Hall (L) 255.03 1st Place Michael Bell 274.12
2nd Place Vincent Vaina 260.06 2nd Place Kathy Dundas 250.05 2nd Place Dave Groves 269.03
3rd Place Matt Riches 248.05 3rd Place les fraser 241.01 3rd Place Scott Benson 268.06

Small Group Dave Groves 1.21" Small Group Anthony Hall 1.47" Small Group Michael Bell 0.946
Best target Dave Groves 59.03 Best target Anthony Hall 59.01 Best target Michael Bell 60.04

Three Gun Two Gun Centrefire + Rimfire Two Gun Centrefire
1st Place Matt Riches 755.13 1st Place Matt Riches 516.09 1st Place Matt Riches 487.09
2nd Place Scott Benson 725.11 2nd Place Vincent Vaina 506.10 2nd Place Anthony Hall (L) 486.06
3rd Place Kathy Dundas 725.11 3rd Place Kathy Dundas 503.07 3rd Place Kathy Dundas 472.09

 Juniors Multi Gun Results
Junior 15-18 years Junior Under 15 years

Name CF RF Total Rank Name CF RF Total Rank

Eli G (J) 185.01 255.03 440.04 1 Lawson Starr (U15) 132.01 221.02 353.03 1
Hunter Harris (U15) 126.01 221.01 347.02 2

Multi Gun Results

South Coast Fly Championships
22nd - 23rd Feb 2025
Presentation Summary


